
Lewis Road Subdivision Assertion of Jurisdiction Application
Public Hearing November 18, 2020
Written Comments

# Name(s) Title Affiliation email Phone Address Position
1 Susan Cerwinski sccerwins@gmail.com East Quogue Opposed
2 Susan Bailey East Quogue sanhunt10@gmail.com Opposed

3 Susan and Tom Madigan susanpmadigan@gmail.com
15 West End Avenue, 
East Quogue Opposed

4 Grace Cole gracie631@gmail.com
6 Whitewood Court, East 
Quogue, NY 11942 Opposed

5 Lisa A. Vota lisa.vota@wnco.com Opposed
6 Thomas Elefterion elef47@icloud.com Opposed
7 Anna Klebnikov Brinsmade katiamom@aol.com Opposed

8 Bonnie Doyle bdoyle8@optonline.net

8 Lawrence Avenue, 
Hampton Bays, NY 
11946 Opposed

9 Robert de Young bobodeyo@gmail.com Opposed
10 Jane Fasullo Event Outreach/Outings Manager Sierra Club L.I. Group jfas1@optonline.net 631-689-1568 Opposed
11 Carol Mauro Suffolk County resident francophileforever@gmail.com Opposed

12 Lee De Young leemdeyo@gmail.com
9 Whippoorwill Lane, 
East Quogue Opposed

13 Heather Liguori heathag@gmail.com 631-235-2657 Westhampton Beach Support
14 David Celi davidac1@optonline.net East Quogue Support
15 Theresa Winter twinter@tcreporting.com Quogue Support
16 Dan Manning dm7043@aol.com East Quogue Support

17 David Girgenti Owner/President
Innovative Technologies & 
Associates dg@innovativetechnologiesny.com East Quogue Support

18 Karen Kooi karenkooi8990@gmail.com East Quogue Support
19 Donna Lanzetta donna.lanzetta@yahoo.com 631-741-4438 East Quogue Support

20
Richard Amper, Katie 
Muether Brown Executive Director, Deputy Director Pine Barrens Society kmbrown@pinebarrens.org 631-369-3300

547 East Main Street, 
Riverhead, NY 11901 Opposed

21 Kathleen Hurwitz kathur6@yahoo.com

43 Romana Drive, 
Hampton Bays, NY 
11946 Opposed

22 Michael Mirino wires38@optonline.net East Quogue Opposed
23 Michael Alestra males0310@aol.com East Quogue Opposed

24 Dominic J. Lodato NYS Supreme Court Justice (Retired)
12 Barracuda Road, East 
Quogue Opposed

25 Andrew Lynch Vice President Hampton Jitney, Inc. aglynch@hamptonjitney.com 631-283-4600 ext 7335 Support
26 Pam Chance pkaychance@gmail.com 631-987-4044 Opposed
27 Fred Thiele New York State Assemblyman Opposed
28 Ryan Bitzer ryanpbitzer@gmail.com Support
29 Matthew Brockmeyer mattbrock222@gmail.com Support

30 Codi Garcete Licensed Real Estate Salesperson Douglas Elliman codi.garcete@elliman.com 631-723-4123

134 Jessup Avenue, P.O. 
Box 971, Quogue, NY 
11959 Support
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31 Jordyn Bitzer Residential Services Manager Troubadour Golf & Field Club jbitzer@thetroubadourclub.com 631-965-6044

8000 Troubadour Club 
Drive, College Grove, TN 
37046 Support

32 Silas Anthony silasanthonyjr@gmail.com Westhampton Beach Support

33 Douglas H. Adams dhadams3@optonline.net 631-325-8520
41 S Bay Avenue, 
Eastport, NY 11941 Opposed

34 Wendy McCarthy wendycolt@aol.com Westhampton Beach Support

35 Ally Peters
former Dune Deck employee, now 
at Troubadour a.peters97@aol.com Manorville Support

36 Clint Dewey Director Colliers international NY LLC clint.dewey@colliers.com 212-716-3840
127 Old Country Road, 
East Quogue Support

37
Camden Ackerman and Lisa 
Meyer Fertal

Camden Ackerman, Manager, and 
Lisa Meyer Fertal, CEO East End Disability Assoc, Inc. camdenA@eed-a.org 631-369-7345 ext 243

107 Roanoke Avenue, 
Riverhead, NY 11901 Support

38 Peter Scott Sartorius, Jr. scott.sartorius@gmail.com
52 Old Depot Road, 
Quogue Support

39 Sheryl Heather Executive Director Southampton Business Alliance shbizalliance@gmail.com 631-287-2287
P.O. Box 56, Hampton 
Bays, NY 11946 Support

40 Frankie Mulvey fmulvey3@gmail.com Westhampton Support

41 Billy Mack billymack@gmail.com 516-982-0752

Seafield Point, 
Westhampton Beach, NY 
11978 Support

42 Marisa DeMarch marisadesiderio@aol.com Westhampton Support
43 Larry Hoffman larry@lrjm.com Quogue Support

44 Arum V. Terchunian, M.Sc. First Coastal aram@firstcoastal.com 631-288-2271

4 Arthur Street, P.O. Box 
1212, Westhampton 
Beach, NY 11978 Support

45 Leslie Jones lesliejones12@gmail.com Quogue Support
46 Barbara Callahan calledbarb@gmail.com Quogue Support
47 Julie Barnett julie.dips@gmail.com Riverhead Support

48 Forrest Barnett Vice President Hire Society forrest@hiresociety.com 631-237-1856
50 Main Street, Floor 2, 
Southampton, NY 11968 Support

49 Chester & Christy Murray Owners Quogue Gallery murray.chester@gmail.com 12 Beach Lane, Quogue Support
50 Barbara V. Sartorius bvsartorius@gmail.com Quogue Support

51 Cristina Kepner christinakepner@gmail.com
20 Shinnecock Road, 
Quogue Support

52 Anne Anthony annesanthony@gmail.com

72 Potunk Lane, 
Westhampton Beach, NY 
11978 Support

53 Tyler Morgan trmorgan48@gmail.com
21 W Side Avenue, East 
Quogue, NY Support

54 Stacy Rubio stacyrubio@yahoo.com Westhampton Beach Support
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55 Rob Rubio rubiopm@yahoo.com Support
56 Maeghan Mackie maeghan.celeste@gmail.com 631-664-1842 Westhampton Beach Support
57 Gregory Imber gregoryimber@gmail.com Quogue Support

58 Annie Whitney Office Manager Hire Society annie@hiresociety.com 631-237-1855
50 Main Street, 2nd floor, 
Southampton Support

59 Kate Danega kate.danega@icloud.com Riverhead Support

60 Peter Sartorius psartorius47@gmail.com 631-745-9482
32 Old Meeting House 
Road, Quogue, NY 11959 Support

61 Linda Kommer tupperhooves@gmail.com Northampton Support
62 James M. Kenny & Family jkenny@k2-realty.com Westhampton Beach Support

63 Ellen CEA
Director of Community and Business 
Development Rechler Equity Partners ecea@rechlerequity.com 631-414-8425

85 South Service Road, 
Plainview, NY 11803 Support

64 Nicholas Murphy nickmurphy124@gmail.com Westhampton Beach Support
65 Michele Bugge mbuggeone@icloud.com Support

66 Barbara Desiderio badesi@aol.com

45 Beach Lane, 
Westhampton Beach, NY 
11978 Support

67 Tiffany Schroeder tiffschroeder91@gmail.com Support
68 Mary B. Malhotra marymalhotra@me.com 917-741-0627 Quogue Support

69 Brian Oswood bgobuilders@yahoo.com

22 Depot Road, 
Westhampton Beach, NY 
11978 Support

70 Jack Seeliger Dune Deck Beach Club employee jseeliger147@gmail.com East Quogue Support
71 Cyndi McNamara Chair East Quogue CAC cyndimac@optonline.net Support
72 Ty Murphy Dune Deck employee tylerm4@icloud.com Support
73 Michelle Diveris mdiveris7159@gmail.com Riverhead Support

74 Maria Moore Mayor Village of Westhampton Beach mayormoore@westhamptonbeach.org 631-702-1559

165 Mill Road, 
Westhampton Beach, NY 
11978 Support

75 Tommy Bennetter tbennetter@yahoo.com Support

76 Justin DeMarco Justin's Chop Shop justin@justinschopshop.com 631-288-5332

214 Mill Road, 
Westhampton Beach, NY 
1978 Support

77 Sophie Waszkelewicz Dune Deck employee sophiewasz@gmail.com Support
78 Michael Szika mszika8@gmail.com Support
79 Patrick Haskell Managing Director Morgan Stanley Patrick.Haskell@morganstanley.com 212-761-2336 Quogue Support
80 Rocco A. Carriero roccosh1@yahoo.com Support

81 Marissa Diveris Dune Deck Beach Club employee marissa.diveris@gmail.com Support
82 Allison Kanas amkanas@gmail.com Support
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83 Michael R. Schwenk
First Vice President, Financial 
Advisor RBC Wealth Management, LLC michael.schwenk@rbc.com 631-723-4152

223 West Montauk 
Highway, Hampton Bays, 
NY 11946 Support

84 Rachael Kommer rachael.kommer@gmail.com Westhampton Support
85 Kerri Danega kldanega@gmail.com Support
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